1
e SiC Diode Selection Guide 2024
Advanced )aster Semiconductor’s Silicon Carbide Technology
 Faster Semiconductor – All rights reserved
2Public Information
 Advantage of e SiC Diode over Si Diode
Features
• Low forward voltage

• FCW120D40D1 (VF=1.39V / QC=121nC)
• Ideal for high frequency applications
(e.g. PFC circuits)
• FCH65S16D1Q  (VF=1.4V / QC=47nC)
• FCW120D40D1Q  (VF=1.54V / QC=92nC)
TV&LED
lighting
Telecom/Server Solar
(w.UPS) Inverter
7Public Information
PKG
IF
Bare Die DPAK D2PAK PQFN88 TO-220F 2L TO-220 2L TO-247 2L TO-247 3L
40A FCW65D40D1
30A FCW65D30D1
20A FCO65S20D1 FCB65S20D1 FCF65S20D1 FCH65S20D1 FCA65S20D1 FCW65D20D1
16A FCO65S16D1 FCH65S16D1 FCW65D16D1
12A FCO65S12D1 FCF65S12D1 FCH65S12D1
10A FCO65S10D1 FCD65S10D1 FCB65S10D1 FCF65S10D1 FCH65S10D1
8A FCO65S08D1 FCB65S08D1 FCF65S08D1 FCH65S08D1
6A FCO65S06D1 FCF65S06D1 FCH65S06D1
4A FCO65S04D1 FCF65S04D1 FCH65S04D1
50A FCA65D50D1Q
40A FCW65D40D1Q
30A FCA65S30D1Q FCW65D30D1Q
20A FCO65S20D1Q FCB65S20D1Q FCF65S20D1Q FCH65S20D1Q FCA65S20D1Q FCW65D20D1Q
16A FCO65S16D1Q FCH65S16D1Q FCW65D16D1Q
12A FCO65S12D1Q FCB65S12D1Q FCF65S12D1Q FCH65S12D1Q
10A FCO65S10D1Q FCF65S10D1Q FCH65S10D1Q
8A FCO65S08D1Q FCF65S08D1Q FCH65S08D1Q
6A FCO65S06D1Q FCF65S06D1Q FCH65S06D1Q
EV
Charger

FCO5A 120S05D1 FCH120S05D1
FCO25A 170S25D1 FCA170S25D1
FCO10A 170S10D1 FCA170S10D1
1700V e SiC Diode Lineup
 1200V / 1700V e SiC Diode Gen1. Portfolio
( Industrial Grade )
1200V e SiC Diode Lineup
Available now
Coming Soon
9Public Information
 1200V / 1700V e SiC Diode Gen1. Portfolio
( Automotive Grade )
Package TO-
IF
247 2L TO-247 3L
40A FCA120S40D1A FCW120D40D1QA
FCW120D40D1A
30A FCWFCA120S30D1A
FCA120S30D1QA
120D30D1A
20A FCA120S20D1A FCW120D20D1A
15A FCA120S15D1A FCW120D15D1A
10A FCA120S10D1A FCW120D10D1A
xEV1200V e SiC Diode Lineup
Available now
Coming Soon
10Public Information
  Faster e SiC Diode Product Portfolio
Qualification
/
Package
Voltage
/
IF
Industrial Grade Automotive Grade
DPAK D2PAK PQFN88 TO-220F 2L TO-220 2L TO-247 2L TO-247 3L DPAK D2PAK PQFN88 TO-220F 2L TO-220 2L TO-247 2L TO-247 3L
650V
50A FCA65D50D1Q
40A FCW65D40D1Q
FCW65D40D1
30A FCA65S30D1Q
FCW65D30D1Q
FCW65D30D1
20A FCB65S20D1Q
FCB65S20D1
FCH65S20D1Q
FCH
FCF65S20D1Q
FCF65S20D1 65S20D1
FCW65D20D1Q
FCW
FCA65S20D1Q
FCA65S20D1 65D20D1
16A FCH65S16D1Q
FCH65S16D1
FCW65D16D1Q
FCW65D16D1
12A FCB65S12D1Q FCF65S12D1Q
FCF65S12D1
FCH65S12D1Q
FCH65S12D1
10A FCD65S10D1 FCB65S10D1 FCH65S10D1Q

40A
FCW120D40D1Q
FCW
FCA120S40D1
120D40D1
FCA120S40D1A
FCW120D40D1QA
FCW120D40D1A
FCA120S30D1Q
FCA
30A
120S30D1
FCW120D30D1
FCA120S30D1A  FCWFCA120S30D1QA
120D30D1A
20A FCB120S20D1 FCH120S20D1 FCA120S20D1 FCAFCW120D20D1 120S20D1A FCW120D20D1A
15A FCH120S15D1 FCA120S15D1 FCAFCW120D15D1 120S15D1A FCW120D15D1A
10A FCB120S10D1 FCH120S10D1 FCA120S10D1 FCAFCW120D10D1 120S10D1A FCW120D10D1A
8A FCH120S08D1
5A FCH120S05D1
1700V
25A FCA170S25D1
10A FCA170S10D1
5A FCA170S05D1
11Public Information
 Ordering System  ( SiC Diode )
F  C  P  120  S  20 D1(Q)   A